IN
T
EL
LI
G
EN
T
  R

Colour
W White  00 02
Order Example:  QCR02-BAC-LCD-3B-W, SKU# 4300 2 23 00 00 02
24Vac/dc Power
0V Common0-10Vdc Output (Def. Temp)
0-10Vdc Output (Def. %rH)
0-10Vdc Output (Def. CO2)
0V Common
TCR02 / QCR02 FLUSH WIRING
0-10Vdc Output Wiring
0V E.g.
0-10V
Modulating
Actuator
Max. 2mA
(Imp > 5kOhms)
Y1
G0
Note: Applies to Y1 to Y4
0-10V
A+
B-
G0
G0
GG0
Y1
Y2
Y3
I1
I2
24V~/
xC
R
12 C
ontroller
D1
80m
A
D2
Made in UK
NTC10/0-10V/Digital Modbus / BACnetNTC10/0-10V/Digital
24V Triac 1 / 3-Point Open
24V Triac 2 / 3-Point Close
0V Common
Output Triac Wiring (PWM)
24Vac